[image: Flood_stat_top]





Staff Report
	Agenda Item:
	8
	Name:
	Michelle Clark

	Proposed No.:
	FCDECM2022-03
	Date:
	September 7, 2022



Proposed Motion FCDECM 2022-03: A motion authorizing the chair to enter into an amendment for the Contract for Flood Preparedness Brochure.

Proposed FCDEC Motion FCDECM2022-03 authorizes the chair to enter into an amendment the contract for flood preparedness brochure with Cocker Fennessy for the purpose of developing the 2022-2023 Be Flood Ready Brochure. FCDECM2018-07 authorized the chair to enter into the original contract. The proposed contract amendment complies with the King County Flood Control District's (District) new procurement policy FCD2020-13 approved June 2020.

Under the proposed contract extension, the consultant will: 

1. Develop the 2022-2023 Be Flood Ready Brochure using the brochure from the prior year as the template, only updating the Chair's message, individual articles and current flood season data; and
2. Prepare one general audience/countywide brochure and up to 5 district specific brochures.

The amendment to the contract is for an amount not to exceed a total of $50,000, a $10,000 increase from last year. In 2023, the District will issue an RFP for the design and preparation of the 2023-2024 Be Flood Ready Brochure in compliance with the District's new procurement policy.
2



2

image1.jpeg
KING COUNTY
FLOOD CONTROL
DISTRTICT

516 Third Avenue * Room 1200 » Seattle, WA 98104
206.296.1020 * info@kingcountyfloodcontrol.org
www.kingcountyfloodcontrol.org




